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A002737336 PRIYADHARSHINI  

KARTHIKEYAN

Female No  1 1 UR  8  382.00  479.00  569.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002850386 ARPITA  DAS Female No  2  1 2 SC  4  369.00  463.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875714 KRIPA  SONI Female No  3 3 UR  1  363.00  459.00  555.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002859381 SUMAIYA  MIDDEY Female No  4 4 UR  6  361.00  455.00  545.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002461994 SHRESTHA  

BANDYOPADHYAY

Female No  5 5 UR  2  353.00  436.00  511.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002862444 SUMI  DAS Female No  6 6 UR  14  342.00  432.00  503.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002778161 ISHIKA  PAUL Female No  7 7 UR  7  342.00  426.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002646884 SANJEEV  YADAV Male No  8 8 UR  3  339.00  427.00  513.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772558 SHACHIN  ROY Male No  9 9 UR  5  335.00  413.00  501.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002667878 ANUSHKA  MONDAL Female No  10 10 UR  2  334.00  415.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002856135 NANDINI  BARIK Female No  11 11 UR  13  331.00  418.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926584 PROTIM  MONDAL Male No  12 12 UR  3  331.00  406.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773288 URNISHA  MAJUMDER Female No  13 13 UR  7  330.00  415.00  493.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002630466 MEGHA  DAS Female No  14 14 UR  1  325.00  412.00  483.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930806 MUBASHRAH  SALIM Female No  15  1 15 OBC-A  21  323.00  396.00  479.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002507284 AYUSHI  ROY Female No  16 16 UR  5  322.00  402.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002547071 SIMRAN  ZAMAN Female No  17 17 UR  2  321.00  409.00  473.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002681608 PROMIT  CHOWDHURY Male No  18 18 UR  3  320.00  405.00  489.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002561156 SUBHAJIT  MONDAL Male No  19 19 UR  2  320.00  402.00  483.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772962 ADRIJA  DAS Female No  20 20 UR  6  319.00  404.00  487.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891832 YASIR  RAHMAN Male No  21  2 21 OBC-A  2  319.00  394.00  455.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002580270 CHOYA  PAUL Female No  22 22 UR  2  318.00  410.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002900226 PUJA  MONDAL Female No  23  2 23 SC  2  318.00  398.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002562811 SHREYA  CHOWDHURY Female No  24 24 UR  6  317.00  405.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002534518 KUHELI  BISWAS Female No  25 25 UR  2  316.00  406.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002836625 ARYAN  DASGUPTA Male No  26 26 UR  3  314.00  399.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002898681 PRIYANSU  REZ Male No  27 27 UR  7  314.00  394.00  479.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002555509 JYOTI  JANA Female No  28 28 UR  1  313.00  406.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002600109 DEEPTAYAN  ACHARYA Male No  29 29 UR  1  313.00  398.00  479.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002710329 DISHA  SHIL Female No  30  3 30 SC  4  311.00  399.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002620066 DEBABRATA  MONDAL Male No  31  4 31 SC  2  311.00  393.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002642779 ABHISHEK  BHAGAT Male No  32 32 UR  1  310.00  382.00  450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002724534 JAITA  GHOSH Female No  33 33 UR  2  309.00  389.00  465.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002646994 SWAPNA  PRAMANIK Female No  34  5 34 SC  1  308.00  391.00  461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002777442 RISHA  HALDER Female No  35  6 35 SC  1  308.00  384.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002852364 ANIRUDDHA  ADHIKARI Male No  36 36 UR  4  305.00  387.00  457.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002699254 ADITEE  GHOSH Female No  37 37 UR  2  305.00  383.00  445.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002660244 RISHITA  PASWAN Female No  38 38 UR  1  305.00  379.00  453.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002558871 ANURAG  AUDDY Male No  39 39 UR  3  304.00  395.00  461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002893683 PRIYANKA  MAHATO Female No  40 40 UR  3  302.00  374.00  445.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002511519 SUDIPTA  NASKAR Female No  41  7 41 SC  2  301.00  381.00  461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002699459 SOUMILI  PAUL Female No  42 42 UR  3  301.00  377.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002617462 MOUSUMI  HALDAR Female No  43  8 43 SC  1  299.00  387.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002824919 RUPSHA  DUTTA Female No  44 44 UR  1  298.00  373.00  445.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591139 AL AMIN GAZI Male No  45 45 UR  2  295.00  383.00  447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002489822 SNEHA KUMARI Female No  46 46 UR  2  295.00  376.00  450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002505241 SNIGDHA  DAS Female No  47 47 UR  3  295.00  365.00  435.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002493369 ANNESHA  BANERJEE Female No  48 48 UR  1  294.00  369.00  434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002788136 ADITYA  GOPE Male No  49 49 UR  16  294.00  359.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912140 SARTHAK  RAJ Male No  50 50 UR  15  293.00  356.00  417.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002703228 MDTAUSIF ALAM SANFUI Male No  51  3 51 OBC-A  2  291.00  367.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002645844 ABHISHIKTA  MONDAL Female No  52  9 52 SC  1  289.00  379.00  441.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002849573 RAJIB  CHAKRABORTY Male No  53 53 UR  1  289.00  361.00  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818164 AFRINA  KHATUN Female No  54 54 UR  4  289.00  353.00  418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002573201 SARTAK  BAIDYA Male No  55  10 55 SC  4  288.00  346.00  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002599946 PURABI  SARDAR Female No  56  11 56 SC  1  287.00  365.00  439.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002896601 RIYA KUMARI 

CHOWDHURY

Female No  57  12 57 SC  4  287.00  349.00  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002446572 ADITYA  CHAKRABORTY Male No  58 58 UR  2  285.00  363.00  433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002630825 KHUSHI  BANERJEE Female No  59 59 UR  1  285.00  355.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550476 PRITAM  SAHA Male No  60 60 UR  2  284.00  362.00  426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002793296 NISHU  YADAV Female No  61 61 UR  3  283.00  349.00  429.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002759031 SRIJIT KUMAR SAU Male No  62  13 62 SC  11  283.00  343.00  417.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002894733 BHUMI  GUPTA Female No  63 63 UR  4  280.00  354.00  412.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002654494 KANKO  MONDAL Male No  64  14 64 SC  2  279.00  361.00  431.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002760980 SUSMITA  BAR Female No  65  15 65 SC  7  278.00  351.00  417.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002489908 RAJARSHI  MUKHERJEE Male No  66 66 UR  2  277.00  347.00  421.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002878978 KOYEL  SENI Female No  67 67 UR  7  275.00  355.00  425.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002488223 MD SAIFULLAH KHAN Male No  68 68 UR  2  274.00  344.00  419.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002528989 SATHI  BISWAS Female No  69 69 UR  1  273.00  351.00  425.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002752552 ARNABI  SARDAR Female No  70  1 70 ST  3  271.00  351.00  412.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002476253 PARAMHANSH  HELA Male No  71  16 71 SC  1  269.00  330.00  403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002896516 ROHAN  DAS Male No  72 72 UR  10  265.00  333.00  410.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768081 SABIYA  MEHARAJ Female No  73 73 UR  9  263.00  323.00  413.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002653983 ABDUL  HANNAN Male No  74 74 UR  2  262.00  344.00  400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002861165 RUPAK  NASKAR Male No  75  17 75 SC  2  261.00  337.00  397.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002516058 FAUZIA  NOOR Female No  76  4 76 OBC-A  5  258.00  328.00  401.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002778769 SAPTARSHI  CHOWBEY Male No  77 77 UR  4  256.00  330.00  380.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002789517 TRIDIB  JWALANI Male No  78 78 UR  2  256.00  320.00  375.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002665108 DISHA  DAS Female No  79 79 UR  9  253.00  318.00  374.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002751833 RAI  NASKAR Female No  80  18 80 SC  1  249.00  326.00  377.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002587847 RIYA  MAL Female No  81  19 81 SC  3  249.00  316.00  366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002450435 ASMITA  MONDAL Female No  82  20 82 SC  3  243.00  325.00  369.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002539088 ARGHYA  DAS Male No  83  21 83 SC  4  243.00  320.00  374.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002860993 KAULIN  DAS Male No  84 84 UR  7  241.00  310.00  363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002637216 PRIYANSHU KUMAR SAH Male No  85 85 UR  8  241.00  307.00  358.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002573075 SUMANA  MONDAL Female No  86 86 UR  2  237.00  310.00  353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002513206 ABANTIKA  KANJILAL Female No  87 87 UR  1  237.00  304.00  358.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002717777 DIYA  GHOSH Female No  88 88 UR  1  232.00  302.00  342.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002640409 ANJALI  PAREYA Female No  89 89 UR  9  229.00  297.00  350.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002485123 ANKITA  ADHIKARY Female No  90 90 UR  10  229.00  292.00  342.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002468288 MD TAHASIN AHAMMED Male No  91 91 UR  4  224.00  290.00  337.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year B.A./B.Sc. (Hons/Hons & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002702521 AYUSHMAN  SAHA Male No  92 92 UR  3  219.00  270.00  330.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845298 SIKTA  DAS Female No  93  22 93 SC  5  214.00  270.00  313.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867818 PAYEL  HALDER Female No  94  23 94 SC  2  212.00  262.00  314.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002511481 HIMANSHU  SHAW Male No  95 95 UR  1  208.00  258.00  301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002470208 SONU KUMAR RAM Male No  96 96 UR  3  206.00  257.00  301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year B.A./B.Sc. (Hons/Hons & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002930806 MUBASHRAH  SALIM Female No  15  1 1 OBC-A  21  323.00  396.00  479.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891832 YASIR  RAHMAN Male No  21  2 2 OBC-A  2  319.00  394.00  455.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002703228 MDTAUSIF ALAM SANFUI Male No  51  3 3 OBC-A  2  291.00  367.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002516058 FAUZIA  NOOR Female No  76  4 4 OBC-A  5  258.00  328.00  401.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year B.A./B.Sc. (Hons/Hons & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002850386 ARPITA  DAS Female No  2  1 1 SC  4  369.00  463.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002900226 PUJA  MONDAL Female No  23  2 2 SC  2  318.00  398.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002710329 DISHA  SHIL Female No  30  3 3 SC  4  311.00  399.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002620066 DEBABRATA  MONDAL Male No  31  4 4 SC  2  311.00  393.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002646994 SWAPNA  PRAMANIK Female No  34  5 5 SC  1  308.00  391.00  461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002777442 RISHA  HALDER Female No  35  6 6 SC  1  308.00  384.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002511519 SUDIPTA  NASKAR Female No  41  7 7 SC  2  301.00  381.00  461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002617462 MOUSUMI  HALDAR Female No  43  8 8 SC  1  299.00  387.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002645844 ABHISHIKTA  MONDAL Female No  52  9 9 SC  1  289.00  379.00  441.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002573201 SARTAK  BAIDYA Male No  55  10 10 SC  4  288.00  346.00  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002599946 PURABI  SARDAR Female No  56  11 11 SC  1  287.00  365.00  439.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002896601 RIYA KUMARI 

CHOWDHURY

Female No  57  12 12 SC  4  287.00  349.00  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002759031 SRIJIT KUMAR SAU Male No  62  13 13 SC  11  283.00  343.00  417.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year B.A./B.Sc. (Hons/Hons & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002654494 KANKO  MONDAL Male No  64  14 14 SC  2  279.00  361.00  431.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002760980 SUSMITA  BAR Female No  65  15 15 SC  7  278.00  351.00  417.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002476253 PARAMHANSH  HELA Male No  71  16 16 SC  1  269.00  330.00  403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002861165 RUPAK  NASKAR Male No  75  17 17 SC  2  261.00  337.00  397.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002751833 RAI  NASKAR Female No  80  18 18 SC  1  249.00  326.00  377.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002587847 RIYA  MAL Female No  81  19 19 SC  3  249.00  316.00  366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002450435 ASMITA  MONDAL Female No  82  20 20 SC  3  243.00  325.00  369.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002539088 ARGHYA  DAS Male No  83  21 21 SC  4  243.00  320.00  374.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845298 SIKTA  DAS Female No  93  22 22 SC  5  214.00  270.00  313.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867818 PAYEL  HALDER Female No  94  23 23 SC  2  212.00  262.00  314.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Heramba Chandra College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:23.50

MERIT LIST

4 - Year B.A./B.Sc. (Hons/Hons & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002752552 ARNABI  SARDAR Female No  70  1 1 ST  3  271.00  351.00  412.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


